

Complaint

Item #:

STATE OF IOWA, COUNTY OF KOSSUTH

STATE OF IOWA
Vs.
Kyle Lou Ricke

Before (Judge, Magistrate) _____

Criminal Case No. _____

Defendant

Address:

Complaint

Algona Ia 50511

Date of Birth:

Class A Felony

The defendant is accused of the crime of Murder in the First Degree in violation of (Section 707.2 of the Code of Iowa) or Ordinance No. _____ of the City of _____, in that the defendant on the 13 day of September, 2023, at the 1102 S Minnesota St., Algona, Iowa in Kossuth County, did :

Having malice aforethought, willfully, deliberately, and with premeditation kill Kevin Cram.

(State acts or omissions constituting offense)

Dated 9/14/23
[Signature]
Complainant

Statutory Reference 804.1 Code of Iowa

Address _____

STATE OF IOWA,
COUNTY OF KOSSUTH, ss.

I, the undersigned, being duly sworn and under oath, state that the following facts known by me or told to me by the other reliable persons form my belief that Kyle Lou Ricke, the defendant committed the crime charged.

On 9/13/2023, Officer Kevin Cram was serving an active arrest warrant on Kyle Lou Ricke, dob 7/16/1980. During the course of serving Rickie on the warrant Kyle did commit murder in the 1st degree by willfully, deliberately, and with premeditation take a handgun and shoot Officer Kevin Cram, killing him. After Kyle killed Officer Cram he yelled "too late motherfucker". Rickie then states "I did it cause I am tired of this shit"

[Signature]
Signature

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Mark McGeehan, Complainant, on the 14 day of Sept, 2023.



[Signature]
Magistrate, Clerk or Notary Public in the State of Iowa

Complaint and affidavit filed and ~~probable cause found~~ that the defendant committed the offense charged.

[Signature]
Magistrate